64.0Seventy (70) projects including community safety and enhancement projects, streetscape and minor 

reconstruction, noise barriers, C.H.A.R.T., environmental preservation, commuter action improvements, 
sidewalks, enhancements, traffic management and intersection capacity improvements

234.0One hundred nine (109) rehabilitation projects for aviation, railroad, port, transit, motor vehicles, facilities 
and the Secretary's Office

Total 442.8

AWARDS

The Department awarded 45 projects in FY 2007 at a total cost of $253 million.  Highlights of these awards are listed below: